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CLUB RESULTS
Place Club  Points

Place Club Gross Points
1 Tullamore Harriers A.C. 32

Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Pauline CURLEY 00:15:34 1 32

Nita MCLOUGHLIN 00:16:41 11 32
Michelle MULLANEY 00:17:19 20 32

2 Drogheda & District A.C. 43
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Pamela HOWARD 00:16:07 7 43
Ciara O'REILLY 00:17:12 17 43

Michelle HUGHES 00:17:14 19 43

3 49
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Catherine O'CONNOR 00:16:42 12 49
Annemarie KENNY 00:16:49 14 49
Carol COSTELLO 00:17:33 23 49

4 St. L. O'Toole A.C. 49
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Ruth KAVANAGH 00:16:29 9 49
Mary-Claire BYRNE 00:16:34 10 49

Brid LONG 00:17:59 30 49

5 Sportsworld RC 54
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Ruth KELLY 00:15:56 6 54

Stephanie BERGIN 00:17:19 21 54
Anna DELANEY 00:17:50 27 54

6 Dunboyne A.C. 77
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Emilia DAN 00:16:23 8 77
00:18:01 31 77

Deirdre FITZSIMONS 00:18:43 38 77

Sli  Cualann

Claire 
NIFHAIRCHEALLAIGH



Leinster Cross Country Day 1
Dunboyne, 15th January 2017
Master Women Club & County

Page 2 www.athleticsleinster.org

7 Donore Harriers 80
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Karen BEHAN 00:17:13 18 80

Julia HACKETT 00:17:53 29 80
Angela EUSTACE 00:18:11 33 80

8 Raheny Shamrock A.C. 95
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Caitriona COSTELLO 00:17:44 25 95
Jenny COLBERT 00:18:21 34 95
Nicola MOONEY 00:18:38 36 95

9 Balbriggan & District Ac 99
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Elaine BYRNE 00:18:09 32 99
Fiona MOORE 00:17:51 28 99
Lisa HUGHES 00:18:49 39 99

10 Mullingar Harriers A.C. 121
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Gillian WALSH 00:18:24 35 121

Emer O'HANLON 00:18:51 40 121
Anna MARTIN 00:19:43 46 121
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Master Womens Club 50+

Place Club Gross Points

1 Mullingar Harriers A.C. O/50 16
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Maura DERVIN 00:17:32 2 16
Nuala MORAN 00:18:51 6 16

Patricia BRODERICK 00:19:00 8 16

2 34
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score
Anita BOLTON 00:18:01 5 34

Mary MCARDLE 00:19:48 13 34
Rosaleen CLARE 00:20:18 16 34

3 36
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Mary DALY 00:19:30 10 36
Mary GALVIN 00:19:32 11 36

Martina CONLON 00:20:14 15 36

4 Sportsworld Rc O/50 44
Runner Name Time Gross Points Score

Aileen MELODY 00:19:39 12 44
Eileen ROWLAND 00:20:09 14 44

Audrai O'DRISCOLL 00:21:27 18 44

North East Runners Ac 
O/50

Tullamore Harriers A.C. 
0/50
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MASTER WOMEN COUNTY RESULTS 

Place County Gross Points
1 Louth 15

Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score
Karen COSTELLO 00:15:41 3 15

Nicola WELSH 00:15:46 5 15
Pamela HOWARD 00:16:07 7 15

2 Offaly 25
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Pauline CURLEY 00:15:34 1 25
Nita MCLOUGHLIN 00:16:41 11 25

Caroline DONNELLAN 00:16:44 13 25

3 Dublin 40
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score
Ruth KELLY 00:15:56 6 40

Vanessa SALLIER 00:17:12 16 40
Karen BEHAN 00:17:13 18 40

4 Wexford 43
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score
Jackie CARTY 00:15:36 2 43
Ann SULLIVAN 00:17:01 15 43

Ciara BOWE 00:17:47 26 43

5 Wicklow 49
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Catherine O'CONNOR 00:16:42 12 49
Annemarie KENNY 00:16:49 14 49
Carol COSTELLO 00:17:33 23 49

6 Carlow 49
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Ruth KAVANAGH 00:16:29 9 49
Mary-Claire BYRNE 00:16:34 10 49

Brid LONG 00:17:59 30 49

7 Meath 77
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Emilia DAN 00:16:23 8 77
00:18:01 31 77

Deirdre FITZSIMONS 00:18:43 38 77

8 Westmeath 121
Runner Name
Gillian WALSH 18:24:00 35 121

Emer O'HANLON 18:51:00 40 121
Anna MARTIN 19:43:00 46 121

MASTER WOMEN 50+ COUNTY RESULTS 

Claire 
NIFHAIRCHEALLAIGH
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Place County Gross Points

1 Meath 50+ 8
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Bridget CLARKE 00:17:25 1 8
Mary WATTERS 00:17:41 3 8
Ursula BYRNE 00:17:49 4 8

2 Westmeath 50+ 16
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score
Maura DERVIN 00:17:32 2 16
Nuala MORAN 00:18:51 6 16

Patricia BRODERICK 00:19:00 8 16

3 Louth 50+ 25
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score
Anita BOLTON 00:18:01 5 25
Nuala REILLY 00:18:52 7 25

Mary MCARDLE 00:19:48 13 25

4 Offaly 50+ 36
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Mary DALY 00:19:30 10 36
Mary GALVIN 00:19:32 11 36

Martina CONLON 00:20:14 15 36

5 Dublin 50+ 44
Runner Name Time Place(Cat) Score

Aileen MELODY 00:19:39 12 44
Eileen ROWLAND 00:20:09 14 44

Audrai O'DRISCOLL 00:21:27 18 44


